Repair & Maintenance (52) (52) -
Office Administration (48) (50) 1
Insurance & Benefits (241) (243) 2
Jobsite Lodging (21) (21) -
Equipment Loan & Lease Payments (139) (139) -
Occupancy (310) (312) 2
Other (66) (65) (1)

Total Operating Disbursements (3,027) (3,020) (5)

Non-Operating Receipts & Disbursements
Interim Financing (Repayment) (211) (211) -
Professional Fees (2,108) (2,626) 518

Total Disbursements (5,346) (5,857) 512

Net Cash Flow 1,271 761 511
Opening Cash Balance -   -   -

Ending Cash 1,271$   761$   511$

9

EIGHTH CASH FLOW STATEMENT

21. The Applicants have prepared the Eighth Cash Flow Statement which includes forecast

results for the eight weeks ending February 26, 2021 (the “Forecast Period”). A copy of

the Eighth Cash Flow Statement is attached as Appendix “A”.

22. A summary of the Eighth Cash Flow Statement is set out in the table below:

Weeks 1-35 Weeks 36-43 Total
($000's) Actual Forecast Pro-Forma
Operating Receipts

Collection of Pre-Filing AR - Ellis Don 2,032$   -$   2,032$
Collection of Pre-Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,478 -   1,478
Collection of Post Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,566 -   1,566
Post-filing Gravel Sales 49 46 95
SISP Proceeds 577 -   577
Other Receipts 916 118 1,034

Total Operating Receipts 6,617   164   6,781

Operating Disbursements
Payroll And Source Deductions (1,533) (121) (1,654)
Royalties (408) -   (408)
Fuel (208) (2) (210)
Repair & Maintenance (52) -   (52)
Office Administration (48) (12) (60)
Insurance & Benefits (241) (128) (369)
Jobsite Lodging (21) -   (21)
Equipment Loan & Lease Payments (139) (2) (141)
Occupancy (310) (39) (350)
Other (66) (9) (75)

Total Operating Disbursements (3,026) (312) (3,339)

Non-Operating Receipts & Disbursements
Interim Financing (Repayment) (211) -   (211)
Professional Fees (2,108) (1,021) (3,129)

Total Disbursements (5,346) (1,333) (6,679)

Net Cash Flow 1,272 (1,170) 102
Opening Cash Balance -   1,272 -

Ending Cash 1,272$   102$   102$

Ending Cash Including Funds Held in Trust by Monitor 1,272$   2,159$   2,159$

10

23. The Eighth Cash Flow Statement is based on the following assumptions:

a. other receipts include $118,000 relating to anticipated subsidies to be received

from the federal government. The Applicants have not assumed any recoveries

from the holdbacks of approximately $2.1 million pending resolution of the

disputed lien determinations (the “Lien Claims”) and the potential contingent